
pri ntabl eBi dNoti ceAbstract https://notices. philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

Reference l{umber

Procuring Entity

Title

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Arer of Delivery

10775t47

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-03-2L3 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for Day Care Workers Conventlon,Capabllity
Trainings for DepED and other activlties of Social welfare Office, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

Description

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Munlcipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 24-03-213 Procurement of Meals and Snacks ior Day Care Workers Convention,Capability
Trdlninqs for DepED and other activitles of Social Weltare Office, Alamada, Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 7611- 5-02-99-030 intends to apply the sum of P 399,500.00
being the ABC to payments under the contract for 24-03-213 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for Day Care Workers
Convention,Capabillty Tralnings for DepED and other activitles of Soclal welfare Office, Alamada, Cotabato.

2, Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening,

3, The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 40 days. Sidders should have completed, withln 2 years from the date of submission and receipt of
bids, a contract similar to the Project, The descrlption of an eliglble bldder is contained ln the Biddlng Doorments,
partlcularly, in Sectlon II (Instructions to Bidders).

4. Blddlng wtll be conducted through open competitive biddlng procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fall"
criterlon as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding ls open to all lnterested bidders, whether local or fioreign, sublect to the conditlons for eliglbility pmvided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective Bidders may obtain further infiormation from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Biddlng Doorments may be acquired by interested Bidders on April 20, 2024 to Aprll30, 2024
from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee ior the Bidding Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P 500.00. The Procurlng Entity shall allow the
bldder to present its proof of payment for the iees thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada will hold a no pre-bid conference.

8. Blds must be duly recelved by the BAC Secretariat through (l) manual submisslon at the offic€ address indlcated
below on or before Aptil30,2024. Late blds shall not be accepted.

ActiveStatus

Associated Components

8id Supplements 0

0Document Request List

20/04/202Date Published

Last updated / Time 20/04/2024 00100 AM

Proarement ilode:

Classification:

Categoryl

Approved Budget for
the Contrlct;

DeliYery Periodr

Client Agencyl

24-03-2L3

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Bldding

Goods

Food Stuff

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFRCER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kltaorbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Phlllppines 9413
63-936-2142269

Contact Personi

PHP 399,500.00

40 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Closing Date / fime 30/04/2024 10:00 AM

Centril Dortal forffirGEPs Ph llle Governm€nt,lt|;t:l

Bid Notice Abstract

Phfl ippine Government Ele(oonic Procr*un;rfl$fiffi

Solicitataon I{umberi

Trade Agreement:



printableBi dNoti ceAbstract https://notices.phil geps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableB

presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the actlvity.

11. llnsert such other necessary inforrnatlon deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use oF a back-up
data or cloud storage ior large files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAITABLE

12. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada reserves the rlght to reject any and all bids, declare a fuilure of bldding,
or not a$rard the contract at any tlme prior to contract award ln accordance wlth Sectlons3s,6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, vrithout thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidde6.

13. For further information, please refer to:

IGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Blds and Awards Committee
09 20 4929937 / 09 t597 4OL7 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

14. You may visit the iollowing websites:
For downloading of Bidding Documents: vislt PhiIGEPS

Apnl79, 2024

NOI] S. DOROMAL, MPA
Municipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
09496000400
Line Itema

Item o. Quantity UOM

1

Product/Service l{ame
24-03-2L3 Procurement of Meals and Snacks
for Day

D€sqiption
meals and
snacks

Budoet (PHP)

399,500.001 Lot

Created by

Date Crelted

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

79/04/2024

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typogrdphical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS
only dlsplays lnformation provided for by it3 cllents, and any querles regarding the postings should be dirccted to the
contact pe6on/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I contact us I sttemap


